

গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার শ্রম ও কর্মসংস্থান মন্ত্রণালয় কলকারখানা ও প্রতিষ্ঠান পরিদর্শন অধিদপ্তর

"শ্রমজীবী মানুষের অধিকার, বৈৰম্যাহীন বাংলাদেশের অঙ্গীকার"

ক্যাপ পর্ববেষ্ফণের তথ্য

কারখানার নাম	কাইয়াজ এ্যাপাৰেলস লিঃ
ঠিকানা	888 Shewrapara, Rokeya Sharani, Mirpur, Dhaka
কারখানার কোড	DHK200
কালার কোড	

রিদর্শন ।⊓ .	
ারণা খা ∐ । র্ববেষ্ডণ	Inadequate horizontal separation $lacksquare$ Inadequate vertical separation
<u> </u>	
াইটেম গাটাগরি	
ואוייואן	
.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide design drawings to demonstrate how designated storage areas, assemble areas, offices and work areas should be separated with fire-rated walls and doors according to the Guideline occupancy separation will be achieved. Retrofitting of internal layout needed with appropriate drawings following guidelines.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসুত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চূডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	95-05-5059
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Inadequate horizontal separation Inadequate vertical separation
ক্যাপ আইস্ট্রেয়	
সাহডেশ ক্যাটাগরি	

Mixed use buildings and Buildings housing RMGs, use some floors that fall under Mixed Occupancy (e.g. Storage, Office, Work areas, etc.). The designated storage areas, assembly areas, offices and work areas should be separated with firerated walls and doors according to the Guidelines. Different occupancy in different floors should be separated with fire-rated construction according to the Guidelines.		
Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.		
৬ মাস		
@%−0%−20%9		
02-02-2290		
শুৰু হৰ্যনি		
Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.		

৩. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

		Protection against propagation of fire through voids in interior and exterior walls not equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall
l ⊦		equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall
ŀ	ক্যাপ আইটেম্	
ŀ	ক্যাটাগরি	

৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Retrofitting drawing of internal layout needed as per guidelines.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
1 1	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	08-09-5079
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2990
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰানি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

পৰিদৰ্শন Protection against propagation of fire through voids in interior and exterior walls not পৰ্শবেষ্কণ equivalent to the fire resistance rating of the wall ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগৰি

৪.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাশক্ৰম	Provide fire-rated separation to prevent smoke and fire propagation through staircases and grills on the interior walls
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	@\$-0\$-\$0\$q
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-790
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

৫. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন 🛘 Door does not swing in outward direction. 🖟 Corridor and Passageways width less than পর্যবেষ্কণ minimum 🖟 Exit access doors are not side–swinging type.
ক্যাপ

আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

	Dravida drawings to arrange adequate size of degrees, at each floor as nor the
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide drawings to arrange adequate size of doorways at each floor as per the Guidelines and produce the plan for construction of these doorways.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কার্য্থানার কার্যক্রম	The factory management recovered this issue.
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	-
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্বানি
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	Observation on 22.12.20 Exit access doors are not side-swinging type.

পরিদর্শন Door does not swing in outward direction. Corridor and Passageways width less than প্রবিষ্কণ minimum Exit access doors are not side-swinging type.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম
ক্যাউ।গিরি

৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাশক্রম	Internal retrofitting needed to create safe passage, corridors and exits as per the guidelines
সুপারিশের	
্ত্তখ্যসূত্র ভথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	The feeten are a consent as a consent this is a consent.
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The factory management recovered this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড	
<u> </u>	_
সংশোধিত	
সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির	mar and
অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
TACT	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all
মন্ত ব্য	design & drawing issue.

৭. পর্ববেষ্ণণ

পৰিদৰ্শন Door does not swing in outward direction. Corridor and Passageways width less than পৰ্যবেষ্ণন minimum Exit access doors are not side-swinging type.
ক্যাপ
আইটেম

৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

ক্যাটাগরি

কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Keep corridors and passageways on escape routes free of any obstructions to ensure unobstructed path of travel along the aisles, corridors, and passageways to the exits Relocate work benches, temporary storage in such a way that corridors, passageways and aisles are at least 1.0m wide on all escape routes	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্য্থানার কার্যক্রম	The factory management recovered this issue.	
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নর	
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা		
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2290	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি	
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Corridors and passageways on escape routes was not free during this inspection.	

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ডণ	Openings not protected by enclosures of required fire resistance rating
ক্যাপ আইটেম	,
 [ଜ୍ୟାଜାଣୟ	

	,
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Ensure prevention of fire and smoke propagation through vertical shafts by providing fire rated enclosures around the openings along with seals in shafts and ducts at floor separations.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	The factory management recovered this issue.
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

	Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures I Exterior staircase susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings I Open grills in walls between staircase and floor spaces. Stair width less than required Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 Handrails height less than required Number of Handrails less than required Stairway door not Fire Door Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow Width of Exit Doorway less than required No Auto door closer
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	i i

১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Produce design drawings to demonstrate how stairways are to be made of adequate dimensions and appropriate specifications and to be converted into smoke-proof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Handrail is one side now yet. Others are recovered.	
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	08-02-5026	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি	
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Stair width less than required. Open grills in walls between staircase and floor spaces. Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures was not found during this visit.	

	☐ Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures ☐ Exterior staircase
	susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings [] Open grills in walls
পরিদর্শন	between staircase and floor spaces. Stair width less than required Max number of
পর্যবেষ্ড	\mathfrak{g} steps in a single flight more than 15 \mathbb{I} Handrails height less than required \mathbb{I} Number of
	Handrails less than required Stairway door not Fire Door Exit access door not swing
	in the direction of flow Width of Exit Doorway less than required No Auto door closer
ক্যাপ	
আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগ	
1710111	'

০.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	১০.১. কাৰ্যজন		
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Convert all interior stairways into smokeproof enclosures equipped with Fire-rated side swinging doors opening in the direction of travel at each floor. Close wall openings adjacent to the exterior staircases to prevent fire and smoke propagation The ground floor exits should be segregated so as to ensure safe pathway for escape from the premises. Provide continuous smoke-proof fire protected pathway along all the stairways from roof to the final exit. Provide stairways of adequate dimensions and of appropriate specifications according to the Guidelines as required for the occupancy load. Remove all collapsible security gates and roller shutters from all exit stairway access doors. Remove Sliding doors from all Final Exits. Where sliding doors are provided at final exits, these shall not be relied on for means of exit		
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র			
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Handrail is one side now yet. Others are recovered.		
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস		
চুডান্ড সমশ্বসীমা	@%-0%-50%9		
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940		
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰাণি		
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Stair width less than required. Open grills in walls between staircase and floor spaces. Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures. Handrails height less than required was not found during this visit.		

Interior staircase not protected through smoke-proof enclosures \(\) Exterior staircase susceptible to fire and smoke propagating through wall openings \(\) Open grills in walls between staircase and floor spaces. \(\) Stair width less than required \(\) Max number of steps in a single flight more than 15 \(\) Handrails height less than required \(\) Number of Handrails less than required \(\) Stairway door not Fire Door \(\) Exit access door not swing in the direction of flow \(\) Width of Exit Doorway less than required \(\) No Auto door closer \(\) স্যাই ভিম ক্যাটাগরি

১১.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম কাৰ্যক্ৰম Remove obstructions from stairways সুপারিশের ভ৾খ্যসূত্র কারখানার The factory management recovered this issue. কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** প্রযোগ্য নয় চুড়ান্ত সময়সীমা সংশোধিত 02-02-2290 সময়সীমা অগ্রগতির শুরু হয়নি অবস্থা মন্তব্য On 8-9-2020 (CVV): Stairways was obstructed by convastable item.

১২. পৰ্যবেষ্ণ্ডণ
| No Fire Door | No/Improperly illuminated exit sign | Absence of proper separation using fire rated walls and doors | Width of Passageway less than required | Clearance পৰ্যবেষ্ণণ from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. | Naked lights in storage | Others same as above ক্যাপ আইটেম

১২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Provide easily identifiable escape routes, clear and free of obstruction. Provide কাৰ্যক্ৰম clearly visible illuminated exit sign to indicate exit from storage area. | Provide cover on naked light. সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র কারখানার The factory management recovered this issue. কাৰ্যক্ৰম **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চডান্ড সংশোধিত 02-02-2290 সময়সীমা অগ্রগতির শুরু হয়নি অবস্থা On 8-9-2020 (CVV): No fire door installed. Absence of proper separation using মন্তবা fire rated walls and doors

ক্যাটাগরি

No Fire Door 🛘 No/Improperly illuminated exit sign 🖟 Absence of proper separation পরিদর্শন using fire rated walls and doors 🖟 Width of Passageway less than required 🖟 Clearance পর্যবেষ্ণন from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. 🖟 Naked lights in storage 🖟 Others same as above ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাউাগরি

১৩.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Provide fire doors as approved by the Guidelines Provide fire-rated solid walls from floor to ceiling to ensure fire separation of the storage area from others or maintaining proper storage size and distance between stored items as per the Guideline সুপারিশের ভখ্যসূত্র কার্যকার কার্যকার The factory management recovered this issue. অগ্রাধিকার ৬ মাস চুড়ান্ত সমরসীমা সংশোধিত

১৪. পৰ্যবেষ্ণ্য

| No Fire Door | No/Improperly illuminated exit sign | Absence of proper separation using fire rated walls and doors | Width of Passageway less than required | Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. | Naked lights in storage | Others same as above

ক্যাপ

আইটেম
ক্যাটাগরি

On 8-9-2020 (CVV): Naked light was not removed form store during this visit.

৪.১. কাৰ্বজন	
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Rearrange storage items to ensure proper clearance from ceiling.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	The factory management recovered this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রবোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বনি
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	On 8-9-2020 (CVV): Wearhouse was not arranged during this visit.

05-05-5590

শুরু হয়নি

<u>সমশ্বসীমা</u> অগ্রগতির

অবস্থা মন্তব্য পরিদর্শন || Lift lobby not enclosed and without Fire door || Obstructions in lift lobby || No Fire পর্ববেষ্ণণ ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

2	১৫.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম		
	কাশক্র	Provide enclosed Lift lobby with Fire door as part of the stair enclosure as specified in the Guidelines.	
	সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
	1 1	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.	
	<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস	
	চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	95-05-5059	
	সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940	
	অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বনি	
	মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.	

১৬. পৰ্যবেষ্ণ্ডণ পরিদর্শন Lift lobby not enclosed and without Fire door পরিদর্শন switch No rules posted for use during Fire ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

৬.১. কার্যক্রম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Post emergency procedure notices in lift lobbies. Remove obstruction from lift lobby
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	78-0P-507 <i>P</i>
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্মনি
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	Observation on 22.12.20 Obstruction from lift lobby was found.

। ক্যিপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

৭.১. কার্যক্রম		
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide drawings and plans for installation of Fire Lift as per the specifications provided in the Guidelines.	
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র		
1 1	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ	
চূডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	08-0%-20%	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940	
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হুৰ্যনি	
ম ন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.	

 	
গ্রিদর্শন গর্ববেষ্কণ	Fire Lift in building
চ্যাপ	
শাইটেম	
শাহডেশ চ্যাটাগরি	
ורופוטוניו	
१ ८ ऋगित	7
১৮.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰ	Market Control of the
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide Fire Lift in building matching the specifications provided in the Guidelines.
সুপারিশের	-
ভি খ্য সূত্র	
<u> </u>	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	within this timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	
<u> চূড়ান্ত</u>	
সময়সীমা	@\$-0\$-\$0\$9
সংশোধিত	
अभ्यात्रीमा अभयक्षीमा	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অগ্রগতির	
	শুরু হুর্যনি
<u>অবস্থা</u>	

Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

পরিদর্শন 🛘 Means of exits not signposted 🖟 No Bangla signs for lifts and stairs 🖟 Means of Escape পর্শবেষ্ষণ lack Emergency Lighting ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি

১৯.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. Remove and replace incorrect directional signs. Provide English and Bangla Exit instructions where necessary. Post directional signs at appropriate locations.
সুপারিশের	
<u>ভখ্যসূত্র</u>	
কারখানার	The factory management recovered this issue.
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত	
সময়সীমা	
সংশোধিত	02-02-2290
সম্যুসীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	শুরু হর্নন
অবস্থা	اءالا که بهری
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Sings was not found properly.

২০. পর্ববেষ্ণণ

২০.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
	lighting requirements of the Guidelines.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্খানার	The factory management recovered this issue.
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	The factory management recovered this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রযোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড	
<u> </u>	
সংশোধিত	0%-0%-%%90
সমশ্রসীমা	
<u>অগ্রগতির</u>	শুরু হর্যনি
অবস্থা	[²⁰
<u> মন্তব্য</u>	Observation on 22.12.20 Emergency lighting system was not found.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ডণ	Non-standard Command Station
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰক্ষ	Equip Command Station with all facilities required to meet the Guidelines requirements.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্র্যোগ্য নয়
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	@\$-0\$-\$0\$q
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-790
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

২২. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ডণ	Non-standard Cylinder color Validation certificate not monitored regularly
ক্যাপ	
আইটেম	
ক্যাটাগরি	

২২.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines.
সুপারিশের	
ভঁখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	within this timeline.
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	08-09-5079
সংশোধিত সমশ্ৰসীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্বনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Non-standard Cylinder color Validation certificate not found.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ডণ	Non-standard Cylinder color Validation certificate not monitored regularly
ক্যাপ	
আই(ঙ্গ ক্যাটাগরি	

২৩.১. কার্বক্রম	
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Ensure regular monitoring and maintenance of extinguishers.
সুপারিশের	
	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
	প্রযোগ্য ন্য
চুড়ান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	78-0P-507 <i>P</i>
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰানি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Regular monitoring and maintenance of extinguishers was not found .

৪. পর্যবেষ্কণ	
পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ফণ	on standard Standpipe & Hose system
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	
२८.५. कार्य	<i>চুম</i>
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Provide standard Standpipe& Hose system that complies with the Guidelines requirements.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্যক্রম	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete within this timeline.
<u>অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	७ 5−०5−₹०5٩
সংশোধিত সমশ্রসীমা	02-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্ফণ	No fire pump present
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	İ

	Provide Fire pump with specifications to meet the Guidelines requirements
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	within this timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	\@\\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\-\
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্বানি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

২৬. পর্ববেষ্কণ

পরিদর্শন	less number sand bucket less number of water filled bucket No Gloves/Masks/Fire
পর্ববেষ্ষণ	Axe/ Steel Cutter/Helmet
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

২৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide adequate number of additional fire-fighting equipment to meet the Factor Rules
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	The factory management recovered this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 No Gloves/Masks/Fire Axe/ Steel Cutter/Helmet during this visit.

পৰিদৰ্শন Boiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy No fire rated পৰ্যবেষ্ণন composite door at the boiler entrance No detector ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগৰি

২৭.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure কাৰ্যক্ৰম and door for the boiler room. সুপারিশের ভ৾খ্যসূত্র কাৰখানাৰ Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete কাৰ্যক্ৰম within this timeline. **অগ্রাধিকার** ৬ সপ্তাহ চুডান্ড 08-02-3026 সমশ্রসীমা সংশোধিত 02-02-2590 সমশ্বসীমা অগ্রগতির শুৰু হয়নি অবস্থা

_	र ए. १२(४क)	
l		
	পরিদর্শন	Boiler room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy No fire rated
	পর্যবেষ্ফণ	composite door at the boiler entrance No detector
	ক্যাপ	
	আইটেম	
l	ক্যাটাগরি	
ı		

Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide fire rated enclosure from floor to ceiling and an approved fire rated
	selfclosing swing door for the boiler room. Install appropriate detectors.
সুপারিশের	
ভখ্যসূত্ৰ	
কারখানার	Initiative action has not taken yet but the factory management agreed to complete
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	within this timeline.
<u> অগ্রা</u> খিকার	৬ মাস
<u> চুডান্ড</u>	
<u> </u>	Ø2−02−2029
সংশো <u>ধ</u> িত	
সমশ্রসীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির	
অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্ষনি
<u>ਹੁਲਤਾ</u>	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all
মন্তব্য	design & drawing issue.

২৯. পর্যবেষ্ণণ

মন্তব্য

design & drawing issue.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্কণ	Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance Control Panel/Switch room /Switchgears are not separated by less than 4hr fire rated wall from Transformer. Door having fire resistance rating less than 2hr Poor illumination in transformer room
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

	Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	and door for the Transformer room. Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines
সুপারিশের	
ভ৾খ্যসূত্ৰ	
কার্থানার	Initiative has taken for fire rated wall & comitted to complete within timeline. Rest
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	of the non-confirmities has been resolved.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ত সময়সীমা	08-02-2028
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	চলমান
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

9	০. পর্যবেষ	চৰ
	পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Transformer room walls less than 4hr fire resistance Control Panel/Switch room /Switchgears are not separated by less than 4hr fire rated wall from Transformer. Door having fire resistance rating less than 2hr Poor illumination in transformer room
	ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

০.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	<u>M</u>
কাৰ্শক্ৰম	Provide fire rated enclosure and door for the Transformer room. Place Transformer in Ground Floor Install appropriate detectors.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্য্থানার কার্যক্রম	Action has been taken.
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Fire rated enclosure and door for the transformer room was not found.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্কণ	The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy No detector in generator room No firefighting equipment is present in the generator room No over current or earth fault protection provided No cover on the cable trench
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

১.১. কাৰ্যত্ৰ	ρ η
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Produce design drawings to demonstrate the incorporation of fire rated enclosure and door for the Generator room. Provide firefighting equipment as required by the Guidelines. Provide over current and earth fault protection
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কারখানার কার্বক্রম	No action has been taken but they have agreed to complete within timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ সপ্তাহ
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	08-02-2028
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰানি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

৩২. পর্ববে ষ্কণ		
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	The generator room is not properly segregated from the rest of the occupancy No detector in generator room No firefighting equipment is present in the generator room No over current or earth fault protection provided No cover on the cable trench	
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি		

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide fire rated enclosure and door for the Generator room Install large volume diesel storage tank with appropriate separation Install generator on the ground
	floor Install appropriate detectors.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	No action has been taken but they have agreed to complete within timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ত সমশ্রসীমা	(9√-0√-20√9
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্য়নি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

সিনিদর্শন পরিদর্শন পরিদর্শন পর্যবেষ্ট্রন No over current or earth fault protection provided No cover on the cable trench জ্যাইটেম ক্যাটাগনি

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Ensure double earthing of generator frame Provide cover on the cable trench
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্বক্রম	No action has been taken but they have agreed to complete within timeline.
অগ্রাধিকার	প্রবোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড সময়সীমা	78-0P-507 <i>P</i>
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুরু হ্রানি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

3. পর্ববেষ্ডণ	
পরিদর্শন পর্ববেক্ষণ	o fire rated enclosure and door for the Substation room.
ক্যাপ আইটেম	
শাংডেশ ক্যাটাগরি	
<u> </u>	<u>ক্</u> ষ
কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide fire rated enclosure and door for the Substation room.
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	Action has been taken.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7940
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হৰ্যনি
<u>মন্তব্য</u>	Observation on 22.12.20 Fire rated enclosure and door for the Substation room was not found during this visit.

পরিদর্শন পর্শবেষ্ফণ	Non-standard fire alarm system 🛘 Non-standard detectors
ক্যাপ আইটেম ক্যাটাগরি	

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Provide design drawings for the fire detection and alarm system in accordance with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation, (with appropriate specifications and drawings) showing how they will be implemented along with implementation plan.
সুপারিশের তখ্যসূত্র	
কার্থানার কার্যক্রম	The factory management recovered this issue.
<u>অগ্রা</u> ধিকার	প্রবোগ্য ন্য
চুডান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	_
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	07-07-7950
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্বানি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.

৩৬. পর্যবেষ্ষণ

পরিদর্শন পর্ববেষ্কণ	Non-standard fire alarm system Non-standard detectors
ক্যাপ	
<u>আইটেম</u>	
ক্যাটাগরি	

৩৬.১. কাৰ্যক্ৰম

কাৰ্যক্ৰম	Install the fire detection and alarm systems in accordance with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation (based on appropriate specifications and drawings).
সুপারিশের তথ্যসূত্র	
	The factory management recovered this issue.
অগ্রাধিকার	৬ মাস
চুড়ান্ড সমশ্রসীমা	
সংশোধিত সময়সীমা	02-02-2290
অগ্রগতির অবস্থা	শুৰু হ্ৰ্যনি
মন্তব্য	Observation on 22.12.20 Factory was not work any Dife enlisted firm to solve all design & drawing issue.